

Mohd. Mustafa V.s Ajmatulla Khan NACT-302-2022

Present: Sh. Sajid Chandeni counsel for the complainant.
Complainant is not present.
Accused Ajmatulla Khan is absent.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of complainant has been filed. Heard. Keeping in view the facts and circumstances mentioned in the application same is hereby allowed.

Case called several time since morning but none has appeared on behalf of accused Ajmatulla Khan. It is already 1:00 P.M. Waited sufficiently. Further wait is not justified. Hence bail of accused Ajmatulla Khan is hereby cancelled and bail bonds are forfeited to State. Let, presence of accused Ajmatulla Khan be secured through warrant of arrest for 05.03.2026. Notice to his surety be also issued for said date.

Date of Order: 31.01.2026
Lovely Kumar (Stenographer-II)

(Vandana)
JMIC, Nuh
UID NO. HR0454